Rancho San Antonio Ribbon-Cutting Event

June 4, 2021 10:30 – 11:30 a.m.

https://valleywater.zoom.us/j/87626641558

Agenda

Welcome	Rick Callender Chief Executive Officer Valley Water
Valley Water Remarks	The Honorable Gary Kremen Vice Chair, District 7 Valley Water Board of Directors The Honorable Nai Hsueh Director, District 5 Valley Water Board of Directors
Project Video*	Permanente Creek Flood Protection Project
Partner Agency Remarks	Don Rocha Director Santa Clara County Parks Brian Malone Assistant General Manager Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District
Ribbon-Cutting	Speakers participated in a pre-recorded ribbon-cutting video.

Project Funding and Support

The Permanente Creek Flood Protection Project is funded by the voter-approved Safe, Clean Water, and Natural Flood Protection Program.









^{*}The flyover video captures the completed McKelvey Park Detention Basin, Permanente Creek and Hale Creek channel improvements, Rancho San Antonio Detention Basin flood protection project elements.